

"
SLP(C)No. 14969 OF 2000
ITEM No.26

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14969/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2000 in CWP 178/98
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

JAGDISH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Appln(s). for deletion of the
name of petitioner and permission to submit additional document(s))

With
IA Nos. 1-12 in and SLP(C).....CC 6753/2001

Date : 05/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Vij., Adv.
Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Nag, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

IA Nos. 1-12 in and SLP(C).....CC 6753/2001@@

CC

Permission to file the S.L.Ps. is granted.

Issue notice. Dasti service, in addition, is
permitted.

List both the matters together after four weeks.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master