

\
SLP(C)No. 14969 OF 2000
.PL70
ITEM No.26

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14969/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2000 in CWP 178/98
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

JAGDISH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s))
(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.18082/2001
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 25/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr.Adv.
in SLP 14969/00: Ms. Minakshi Vij.,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.

in SLP 18082/01: Mr. R.K. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
in SLP 14969/00: Mr. Varinder Kumar,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Bansal, Adv.

in SLP 14969/00: Mr. A.K. Nag, Adv.

in SLP 14969/00: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv. (N/P)

in SLP 18082/01: Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP1

List after four weeks so that a copy of a sample
appointment order may be filed on affidavit.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master