

d

C.A.No. 2708 OF 2002

ITEM No.15

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 4 In Civil Appeal No.2708/2002

JAGDISH KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date : 09/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. Jitendra Sharma,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Vij,Mr. P.N.Jha and
Mr. B.K.Pal,Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
M/s. Anil Nag,R.K.Bansal & Akshay Ghai,Advs.
Mr. Varinder Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue Notice to the State of Himachal Pradesh on the
I.A.No.4.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar