

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No 4 in Civil Appeal No.2708/2002@@  
EE

JAGDISH KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( FOR AD-INTERIM EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 25/04/2003 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Varinder Kumar, Adv.

For RR 3-18 Mr. A.K. Nag, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R  
.SP2

Three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the  
learned counsel for the State, for filing reply to I.A.  
No.4/2002. List thereafter.

.SP1

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(KANWAL SINGH)  
COURT MASTER