

j

C.A.No. 2708 OF 2002
ITEM No.2

Court No.12

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 4 In Civil Appeal No.2708/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2000 in CWP 178/98
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

JAGDISH KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ad-interim ex-parte stay

Date : 25/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. Amboj Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Vij.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Varinder Kumar,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Bansal,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Nag,Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks time is granted to file reply. List thereafter.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master